

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 928-929 OF 2008

MUNIYAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. KATAPPA (D) BY LRS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of Case shall be filed by the appellant within six weeks, finally. Steps shall also be taken for service of the legal representative of respondent No. 2 in the meanwhile.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|