

Đ

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 928-929 OF 2008

MUNIYAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. KATAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants are granted two more weeks' time for filing
statement of case subject to payment of cost Rs.500/- payable to
the Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within the said period.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr. P.A.

[Kalyani Gupta]
Court Master