

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.928-929/2008

MUNIYAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. KATAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas, Adv.  
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan K.m., Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
For M/s. Devasa & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList these matters before another Bench of which one of us  
(Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master