

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 928-929/2008

MUNIYAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. KATAPPA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORMr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. Devasa & Co.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. V.C. Jagannath, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 of the CPC along with certain documents. It is a case of the appellants that the proceedings have been compromised with respondent Nos. 3 to 5 i.e. Sri K. Govindappa, Sri K. Lakshmi pathi and Sri K. Jayaprakash. A document effecting the compromise is placed on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants says that he is willing to settle the disputes with the remaining respondent i.e. Sri K. Satyanarayana.

Learned counsel for the respondent says that he has received an application / documents only this morning. He would like to take instructions and file an affidavit, if necessary, in case there is no settlement.

List the matters in July, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER