

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.928-929 OF 2008

MUNIYAPPA (D) BY LRS. AND ANR.

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

B. KATAPPA (D) BY LRS.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that a compromise has been arrived at with three of the four sons of Katappa. The compromise has been arrived at with K. Govindappa, K. Lakshmi pathi and K. Jayaprakash. The legal representatives of the fourth son of Katappa, i.e., K. Satyanarayana, are not willing to enter into a compromise.

Similarly, it appears that the widow of Katappa has not agreed to enter into a compromise. She also claims a share in the property.

The compromise/memorandum of understanding entered into between the appellants and the three persons mentioned above is taken on record. The parties are bound by the terms of the settlement.

Learned counsel for the appellants says that the present appeals may be disposed of in terms of the compromise.

The appeals stand disposed of.

We make it clear that the rights of the legal representatives of K. Satyanarayana as well as the widow of Katappa are not affected and will be subject to the result of the proceedings pending in the trial court for partition of the property.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 02, 2018

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).928-929/2008

MUNIYAPPA (D) BY LRS. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. KATAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.  
                                         Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR  
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)